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Copy of NMR spectra

N-(2-chloro-2-(phenylthio)ethyl)benzamide (6)
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N-(2-chloro-2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)benzamide (8)
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2-phenyl-5-(phenylthio)oxazole (10)
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N-(2-Hydroxyethyl)phthalimide (12)
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2-(1,3-dioxoisoindolin-2-yl)ethyl 4-methylbenzenesulfonate (13)
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Benzyl (2-hydroxyethyl)carbamate (14)
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Benzyl (2-iodoethyl)carbamate (15)
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(16)

-amine

2-(phenylthio)ethan-1
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N-(2-(phenylthio)ethyl)benzamide (5a)
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2-iodo-N-(2-(phenylthio)ethyl)benzamide (5b)
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N-(2-(phenylthio)ethyl)-2-propoxybenzamide (Sc)
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3-chloro-N-(2-(phenylthio)ethyl)benzamide (5d)
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de (5e)

innamami

N-(2-(phenylthio)ethyl)c
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N-(2-(phenylthio)ethyl)acetamide (5f)
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3-methyl-V-(2-(phenylthio)ethyl)butanamide (5g)

€60~
560~

66'T
00T
[{\x4
0T
90T

80°C
60T
me
e

S0°€
B.MV
mo.m\
e
I'E—=
8p'E
0s'€

'S —
8T'L

oN.L
jra
L
€2
€L
YL
9L
8T,
87L
0€°L
0€'L )
€L
e
ez
o€
R
Le°2
6L
6€°L
ovsd

=—Trfr—

NH

CHj

HsC

Tﬁ.m

F00C

Hso

4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 15 1.0 0.5 0.0 -0.t

4.5
f1 (ppm)

9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0

10.0

Stc— -
Tt — —

g'ee— —_—
p'8g— -

oy — —_—

9921 — -
1621 — ———
8'6¢T 7

0'SET— e

LU — ——

NH

CHj

HsC

-10

200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 f %00 ) 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
ppm

210

S16



2,2,2-trifluoro-NV-(2-(phenylthio)ethyl)acetamide (5h)
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2-(benzyloxy)-N-(2-(phenylthio)ethyl)acetamide (5i)
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2-(benzyloxy)-N-(2-(phenylthio)ethyl)propanamide (5j)
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tert-butyl (2-0x0-2-((2-(phenylthio)ethyl)amino)ethyl)carbamate (5k)
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(S)-(1-0x0-3-phenyl-1-((2-(phenylthio)ethyl)amino)propan-2-yl)carbamate
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N-(2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)benzamide (1a)
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2-iodo-N-(2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)benzamide (1b)
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N-(2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)-2-propoxybenzamide (1c¢)
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3-chloro-N-(2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)benzamide (1d)
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de (1e)

innamami

N-(2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)c
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N-(2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)acetamide (1f)
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3-methyl-V-(2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)butanamide (1g)
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2,2,2-trifluoro-N-(2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)acetamide (1h)
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2-(benzyloxy)-N-(2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)acetamide (1i)
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2-(benzyloxy)-N-(2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)propanamide (1j)
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tert-butyl (2-0x0-2-((2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)amino)ethyl)carbamate (1k)
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tert-butyl ((2S)-1-ox0-3-phenyl-1-((2-(phenylsulfinyl)ethyl)amino)propan-2-
yDcarbamate (11)
RV T VO T
[ I
S.
NH/\/ \©
H3C. o NH
w1
CHy O
I
T S T T T T
16.0 9‘.5 S;.O 8‘.5 t;.O 7‘.5 7‘.0 6‘.5 6‘.0 5‘.5 5‘f01( 4;.5 4‘.0 3‘.5 3‘.0 2‘.5 2‘.0 1‘.5 1‘.0 0‘.5 0‘.0
ppm
T T [P () i TV
I f
S.
" MJUL
Hs O. NH | |
T T .
CH; O
81 80 7 77 76
f1 (ppm)
| | |
| |
20 190 18 10 10 150 10 130 120 110 fl%Bo) % 8 70 e s 4 % 20 10 o
ppm

S33



2-phenyl-5-(phenylthio)-4,5-dihydrooxazole (4a)

S6'€
L6'E W
66'€ —7
0% \
6EY
1124 V

133 \
sty

€09

+0'9

509

7
weL
we
be'L
vEL
WL
WL
'L

95°L
wm.nu/.
85°L %+

€6°L
€6'L
6L
S6'L
S6'L

B

N
(@)

9.5

10.0

019 —

998 —

v'Lzn
0'8Z1
[4:14%

+'8C1 N

Tect
STET \
€TET

8'ZET

TE9T —

T
100
f1 (ppm)

110

00

S34



2-(2-iodophenyl)-5-(phenylthio)-4,5-dihydrooxazole (4b)
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2-(3-chlorophenyl)-5-(phenylthio)-4,5-dihydrooxazole (4d)
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(E)-5-(phenylthio)-2-styryl-4,5-dihydrooxazole (4¢)
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2-methyl-5-(phenylthio)-4,5-dihydrooxazole (4f)
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2-isobutyl-5-(phenylthio)-4,5-dihydrooxazole (4g)
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5-(phenylthio)-2-(trifluoromethyl)-4,5-dihydrooxazole (4h)
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2-((benzyloxy)methyl)-5-(phenylthio)-4,5-dihydrooxazole (4i)
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2-(1-(benzyloxy)ethyl)-5-(phenylthio)-4,5-dihydrooxazole (4j)
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tert-butyl ((5-(phenylthio)-4,5-dihydrooxazol-2-yl)methyl)carbamate (4k)
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((1S)-2-phenyl-1-(5-(phenylthio)-4,5-dihydrooxazol-2-yl)ethyl)carbamate
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